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Prunus domestica ANGELENO
("Suplumsix')

®0
OPLS0O
207
3500

6-8m

4-6m

round/spherical, half-open crown, capricious growing
brown

green

white, pink, flowers in April

edible fruits, purple/brown, blue

None

usually not toxic to people, (large) pets and livestock
clayed soil, loamy soil, sandy soil

tolerates no paving

6 (-23,3t0-17,8 °C)

resistant to frost (WH 1 - 6)

resistant to frost (WH 1 - 6), valuable for bees (honey plant)
small gardens, patio gardens

clearstem tree, clearstem fruit tree

ANGELENO is a plum tree with a semi-open crown of 6-8 m in height. The crown is round and slightly irregular in shape. White-pink flowers open

in April. ANGELENO is not entirely self-pollinating, which means that a tree of another plum variety should not be nearby for good fruiting,

although this will lead to higher production. ANGELENO's plums are large, flattened to almost round and deep purple to violet in colour. The

flesh is orange-yellow, very juicy and the plums taste sweet. They are suitable for both immediate consumption and storage. The plums are

ready for picking in the second half of August. The fruit has alternating years, so annual rich fruiting is not guaranteed. ANGELENO is an Italian

plum variety. Hardiness zone 6
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